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Cet amendement a été soulevé pour apporter les modifications suivantes et répondre aux questions 

suivantes: 
 

Question 1: 
 
Within section 3.2.4 Understanding of the Project, information is requested regarding “the relationship between this 
commission and any earlier studies completed for PWGSC.” Is this referring to any work our firm has done for PWGSC in 
the past? Or is it referring to the two previous building studies that PWGSC has already had done on the LRC Lab Annex 
that are included with the RFP? 
 
Answer 1:   
 
“Earlier studies completed for PWGSC” refers to the two previous building studies PWGSC has already had done on the 
LRC Lab Annex. 
 
Question 2: 
 
Section 3.2.6 Management of Services asks for information regarding response time, specifically “demonstrate how the 
response time requirements will be met.” Can you please clarify which requirements this is referring to? 
 
Answer 2:   
 
This refers to the general requirements of the consultant to respond to all aspects of the project in a timely manner. 
 
Question 3: 
 
Can you confirm if the table of contents and licensing would be included in the page count of the proposal?    
 
Answer 3:   
 
The table of contents will not be included in the page count of the proposal (licensing will be included). 

 
 
 

À la page 20 de la demande de proposition : 
 
Supprimer : 
 
2.2 Exigences spécifiques de présentation des propositions 
 
Le nombre maximum de pages, incluant le texte et les tableaux, pour les Exigences de cotation sous la rubrique EPEP 
3.2 est fixé de vingt (20) pages. 
  
 
Insérer : 
 
2.2 Exigences spécifiques de présentation des propositions 
 
Le nombre maximum de pages, incluant le texte et les tableaux, pour les Exigences de cotation sous la rubrique EPEP 
3.2 est fixé de vingt-cinq (25) pages. 
 

 
 
 
 


